## Fuji Oil Receives Award of Excellence at Nikkei Annual Report Awards 2018

Fuji Oil Holdings Inc. received the Award of Excellence at the Nikkei Annual Report Awards 2018 sponsored by Nikkei Inc.

The Nikkei Annual Report Awards is an influential contest sponsored by Nikkei Inc. Held annually since 1988, the contest aims to promote the further improvement and enhancement of annual reports. The selection of each category winner involves strict analysis and inspection by fund managers and analysts who apply a wide range of criteria to select winners. For FY2018, 110 entrees were submitted, from which one Grand Prize winner, three runners-up, two Special Award winners, and 15 Award of Excellence winners.

"Fuji Oil Group Integrated Report 2018" was recognized for the following reasons.

- -As the company's first time creating an integrated report, the report demonstrated a high level of completion and further improvements can be expected in the future.
- -The CEO message demonstrated long-term environmental awareness.

  The long-term vision for 2050, "How we want to be in 2030" and "How we should be in 2020" are all useful towards ascertaining the overall vision of the company.
- -Sufficient governance disclosure

The Fuji Oil Group will work to further improve our integrated report and continue disseminating financial and non-financial information to our investors and stakeholders.

The Fuji Oil Group integrated report is available via the following link. https://www.fujioilholdings.com/en/ir/library/integrated\_report/

